(Rev	M PTO-1595 7. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		December of Total Community Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Pl	lease record attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Arden L. Kunkel and Myron Sangren		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		Internal Address: PATENT DEPT., CH 1J27
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		City: Federal Way State: WA ZIP: 98003
Exec	cution Date: June 16, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/749,455 file		Additional name(s) & addresses(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at		B. Patent No.(s)
	<u> </u>	ached	! I res EXI NO
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address: PATENT DEPT., CH 1J27		□ Enclosed
*	Street Address: P.O. Box 9777 WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY	8.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account number: 23-1480
	City: Federal Way State: WA ZIP: 98063-9777		•
	DO NOT USI	TH	IS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Daniel J. Beitey, Registration No. 48,626 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	ire	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the July 6, 2004 Date et, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Missing Parts

Commissioner for Patents

PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017572 FRAME: 0846

Docket #25163

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Arden L. Kunkel and Myron Sangren, both citizens of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CUTTING MULTI-WALLED CORRUGATED MATERIAL" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, the specification of which was filed on December 31, 2004, and issued patent application number 10/749,455, and

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017572 FRAME: 0847

Docket #25163

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this
(1) day of fune ,2004. (2) lo day of fund ,2004.
(1) <u>Hoden L. Kunkel</u> Arden L. Kunkel
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING
On this
Notary Public in and for the State of Wਜਿਤੀ (ਅਪਰੇ), residing at <u>ਪਿਆਰੇ ਫਿਸਪਾ?</u> .
(2) Mygn of gran
STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING)
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public is and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Myron Sangren, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public in and for the State of L-MS-INGTON, residing at KING COUNTY.

PATENT REEL: 017572 FRAME: 0848